QUITCLAIM DEED

		k a d				
	THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed t	his 30th day of 01-				
	L .	uay or veroper, 1977				
by first	by first party, KENNETHL. And NORMA J. BROADHEAD					
	KA	DVILLE RD, ALAMO, NV., 89001				
whose	post office address is \$73810HAR	NULLEDA ALAMONINOGO				
		MILE RU, MCHINGINI, 89001				
to seco	nd party, DENNIS T. AND S	EDI Province				
	11 11 29	ERTERRINS				
whose	post office address is 59 RICHAR	of for good consideration and for the sum				
of the	WITNESSETH, That the said first party	, for good consideration and for the sum				
** 7(2)	- Para by the said second name in	le receipt subgroof in board 1 1 1 1				
4040 116	accy remise, release and difficialm finter	he said second made C				
narcel c	terest and claim which the said first party	has in and to the following described				
parout	f NEVADA, to wit:	mas in and to the following described inces thereto in the County of LINGOLN,				
Jei	5 DESCRIPTION ON ATTAC	HEN PRE-A				
	1 = 2 4 (7)	HOD HAGE N.				
	\					
	\					
		\ \/ /				
		` / .				
APN: #	+ 11-200-13					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said firs	t party has signed and sealed these				
presents	s the day and year first above written.	1 my man argued and beined these				
~ ' ·		\ \\/				
Signed,	sealed and delivered in presence of:	1 2000				
1 -	\ \	Suitell J. Brown hand				
	. \ \					
Witness	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	Mormal Broad head				
Wittess	_	First Party				
		Den Toll				
		9/11. 64				
Witness		Second Party				
		Second Party				
STATE	OF) Nevada	<i>(</i>				
COUN	TY OF Jeneran.					
\ \	, 4, 7, 1					
On	before me, Je	y known to me (or subscribed to the				
mes + Atrold	personall	y known to me (or subscribed to the				
within i	usu unlent and acknowledged to me that	he/she/they evecuted the same in				
ms/ner/t	neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by	his/her/their cionaturo(a) on the				
mstrum	ent the person(s), or the entity upon beha	alf of which the person(s) acted, executed				
เมติ เมชิก	ument.					
WIINE	SS my hand and official seal.					
Signatur	ma Valida I Co.					
Signatur	The war can					
	(Seal)					
	JoAnn Clay	 A CC				
	y Public - Nevada	Affiant Known XX Unknown				
The state of the s	. exp. June 13, 2000 o. 92-1138-11	ID Produced 170				
IV.	o. or.1100.14					
		2004 1EA No. 176				

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, described as follows:

COMMENCING at the North quarter corner of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M., thence South 1 deg. 30' 13" East, a distance of 1065.28 feet to a point being on the Northeast right of way line of the frontage road (formerly Highway 93 before the realignment), thence North 50 deg. 41' 00" West, a distance of 491.00 feet to a point; thence North 39 deg. 19' 00" East a distance of 175.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 50 deg. 41' 00" West a distance of 25.99 feet to a point; thence North 51 deg. 29' 13" East, a distance of 140.90 feet to a point; thence South 38 deg. 30' 47" East, a distance of 145.90 feet to a point; thence around the arc of a curve in a southerly direction having a radius of 68 feet and an angle of 77 deg. 49' 47" a distance of 92.37 feet to a point; thence South 39 deg. 19' 00" West a distance of 40.51 feet to the true point of beginning.

3/47

F4 Thio

Dennis T, Ferkins
1002 JUN 10 AM 11 07
LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED
FEE 15 00 NOPTR3 25 DEP
LESLIE BOUCHER 2

118262 FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE REQUEST OF

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Assessor Parcel Number(s)		(`\
a) 11-200	<u>-/3</u>		\	\
p)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property		FOR	PECOPDEDG OR	CYCNY T
a) Vacant Land	b) 🔲 Single Fa	Por	RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
c) 🔲 Condo/Townh	ouse d) 7 2 play	Books	it / Instrument #	202
c) Apartment But			Recording:	Page: 174-177
g) Agriculture i) other	h) 🔲 Mobile H	ome Notes:	Recording:	
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		INGLES		
3. Total Value / Sales Price of	Property	s/		
Deed In Lieu Only (value	of forgiven debt)			
Taxable Value		\$ 250000	\ \ \ .	X.
+ Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	12300	# 225	> ransper
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1 3.25	
	aption, per NRS 375.090, sectio		/ /	en 122/9
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	n:	_ / ~	Dee Deed
	D. Comption			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage b	leino transferrado	_%		
and the second s		- N		
The undersigned Seiler (Grantor)/B that the information provided is correct to	uyer (Grantee), declares and acknowled the best of their information and belie	iges, under penalty of perjury,	pursuant to NRS 375,060 ar	d NRS 375.110
information provided herein Furthermore	the morrise a manakan 17 11	at any cars of arthousing by (13)	currentation if called upon to	Substantiate the
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest additional amount owed.	t at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Sel	lier shall be jointly and sev	ial fax due, may result in a erally liable for any
		\ \		
Signature		Capacity		
Signature		Camadia		
		Capacity		
SELLER (GRANT)	OR) INFORMATION	/ /	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
			·.) and Oldination
Print Name		Print Name	r ⁱ	
Address		Advess		·········
City				
StateZip		State	Zip	
\			C.p	
COMPANYUNEN	00117			
COMPANY/PER	SON REQUESTING RECOR	<u>'DING</u> (REQUIRED IF	NOT BUYER OR SE	LLER)
Co. Name	/ /			
Address	/ /			
City		State:	Zip	
	/			
	(As a public record, this form	may be recorded / micro	ofilmed)	